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LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY HORNSTEIN CENTER NATIONAL POLL:
AMERICA’S FIRST IMPRESSION OF PRESIDENT BIDEN AND OPPORTUNITIES FOR
COMMON GROUND

BROOKVILLE, NY, January 26, 2021 - Results of a breaking Long Island University Steven S. Hornstein Center for Policy,
Polling and Analysis national poll reveal America’s first impression of President Biden and opportunities for common
ground in 2021.

A MAJORITY OF AMERICANS ARE CONFIDENT THAT PRESIDENT BIDEN WILL DO A GOOD JOB HANDLING THE
CORONAVIRUS (64%) AND THE ECONOMY (53%)

Americans were asked if they believe President Biden will do a good job handling the coronavirus. Of the respondents,
64% said yes, 20% said no, and 16% said they didn’t know or gave no answer. 92% of Democrats, 55% of
Independents/other, and 35% of Republicans said they believed President Biden will do a good job handling the
coronavirus. When asked if they believe President Biden will do a good job handling the economy, 53% of respondents
said yes, 28% said no, and 20% said they didn’t know or gave no answer. 85% of Democrats, 40% of Independents/other,
and 22% of Republicans said they believed President Biden will do a good job handling the economy.

DO AMERICANS BELIEVE PRESIDENT BIDEN WILL BRING THE COUNTRY TOGETHER?
e BEFORE JANUARY 6 EVENTS ON THE CAPITOL (DECEMBER 21-22, 2020 NATIONAL POLL): 47% of Americans said
yes, 34% said no, 19% said unsure/no answer.
e AFTER JANUARY 6 EVENTS ON THE CAPITOL (JANUARY 21-22, 2021 NATIONAL POLL): 52% of Americans said
yes, 26% said no, 22% said unsure/no answer.

Americans were asked if they believe President Biden will bring the country together. A comparison of national polls
conducted by the Long Island University Steven S. Hornstein Center for Policy, Polling, and Analysis in the days before
and after the events on January 6 indicate that the Capital riots increased American confidence in President Biden’s
leadership in unifying the country. The difference in respondents’ affirmative answer increased by five percentage
points when asked if President Biden will bring the country together, from 47% in the December poll to 52% in the
January 21-22, 2021 poll. Political identification of respondents made a difference. In the earlier poll, 75% of Democrats,
38% of Independents/other, and 20% of Republicans said they believed President Biden will bring the country together.
In the latter poll, 82% of Democrats, 41% of Independents/other, and 26% of Republicans said they believe President
Biden will bring the country together.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR COMMON GROUND AMONG PARTIES INCLUDE ISSUES ON CORONAVIRUS, ECONOMY, AND
SAFE REOPENING OF SCHOOLS

National poll results found that more Americans agreed with President Biden’s first week of executive orders and
memorandums on issues related to coronavirus measures, the economy, and safe reopening of schools, suggesting
opportunities for common ground among parties.

Do you agree with President Biden’s first week of executive orders and memorandums to:

IMPROVE AND EXPAND ACCESS TO CARE AND TREATMENTS FOR COVID-19
93% of Democrats, 76% of Independents/other, and 62% of Republicans said YES.



PROMOTE COVID-19 SAFETY IN DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL
91% of Democrats, 73% of Independents/other, and 57% of Republicans said YES.

LAUNCH A “100 DAYS MASKING CHALLENGE” TO ENCOURAGE AMERICANS TO WEAR MASKS
94% of Democrats, 65% of Independents/other, and 48% of Republicans said YES.

EXTEND EVICTION MORATORIUM FOR RENTERS WHO HAVE FALLEN BEHIND ON THEIR BILLS DUE TO
UNEMPLOYMENT OR REDUCED WAGES DURING THE PANDEMIC
87% of Democrats, 65% of Independents/other, and 59% of Republicans said YES.

RESTORE A TEAM IN CHARGE OF PANDEMIC RESPONSE WITHIN THE NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL
92% of Democrats, 59% of Independents/other, and 43% of Republicans said YES.

REJOIN THE UNITED STATES WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION
92% of Democrats, 56% of Independents/other, and 40% of Republicans said YES.

SUPPORT THE SAFE REOPENING OF SCHOOLS
56% of Democrats, 49% of Independents/other, and 58% of Republicans said YES.

MIXED RESPONSE AMONG PARTIES INCLUDE ISSUES ON IMMIGRATION, CLIMATE CHANGE, AND GLOBAL RELATIONS
National poll results found a mixed response among parties on President Biden'’s first week of executive orders and
memorandums on issues related to immigration, climate change, and global relations.

Do you agree with President Biden’s first week of executive orders and memorandums to:

PRESERVE AND FORTIFY THE DEFERRED ACTION FOR CHILDHOOD ARRIVALS (DACA) PROGRAM WHICH PROTECTS
IMMIGRANTS BROUGHT TO THE UNITED STATES AS CHILDREN
86% of Democrats, 56% of Independents/other, and 38% of Republicans said YES.

REJOIN THE UNITED STATES TO THE PARIS AGREEMENT ON CLIMATE CHANGE
89% of Democrats, 52% of Independents/other, and 37% of Republicans said YES.

PAUSE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BORDER WALL WITH MEXICO
87% of Democrats, 49% of Independents/other, and 29% of Republicans said YES.

INCLUDE UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS IN THE CENSUS
79% of Democrats, 45% of Independents/other, and 26% of Republicans said YES.

REMOVE THE MUSLIM BAN THAT RESTRICTED ENTRY INTO THE UNITED STATE FROM MAJORITY-MUSLIM COUNTRIES
76% of Democrats, 44% of Independents/other, and 27% of Republicans said YES.

WHAT ONE ISSUE MATTERS MOST FOR AMERICANS

While a variety of reasons were mentioned, the coronavirus and the economy were the issues that mattered most for
Americans. The coronavirus was the one issue that mattered most for Democrats (40%). The economy was the one
issue that mattered most for Republicans (40%) and Independents (29%).

HIGH VIEWERSHIP OF INAUGURATION

National poll results found that 7 out of 10 respondents tuned in to watch President Biden’s Inauguration. High
viewership of the event was supported by Neilsen ratings that estimated 33.8 million Americans watched President
Biden’s Inauguration, which exceeded the nearly 31 million Americans that watched President Trump’s Inauguration in
2017 by comparison.


https://www.nielsen.com/us/en/press-releases/2021/media-advisory-nearly-33-8m-americans-watch-president-joe-bidens-inauguration/

METHODOLOGY

This Long Island University Steven S. Hornstein Center for Policy, Polling, and Analysis online poll was conducted through
SurveyMonkey from January 21 — 22, 2021 among a national sample of 1,622 adults ages 18 and up. Respondents for
this survey were selected from over 2.5 million people who take surveys on the SurveyMonkey platform each day. Data
for this week have been weighted for age and gender using the Census Bureau’s American Community Survey to reflect
the demographic composition of the United States. The modeled error estimate for this survey is plus or minus 2.5
percentage points.

ABOUT THE LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY STEVEN S. HORNSTEIN CENTER FOR POLICY, POLLING, AND ANALYSIS

The Long Island University Steven S. Hornstein Center for Policy, Polling, and Analysis conducts independent polling,
empirical research, and analysis on a wide range of public issues. Our studies inform the public and policy makers about
critical issues, attitudes, and trends shaping the world. Visit liu.edu/Hornstein for more information and results from this
national poll.

ABOUT LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY

Long Island University, founded in 1926, continues to redefine higher education, providing high quality academic
instruction by world-class faculty. Recognized by Forbes for its emphasis on experiential learning and by the Brookings
Institution for its “value added” to student outcomes, LIU offers over 250 degree programs, with a network of 270,000
alumni that includes industry leaders and entrepreneurs across the globe. Visit liu.edu for more information.



https://liu.edu/Hornstein
http://liu.edu/
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How much of the presidential inauguration did you watch?
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NATIONAL POLL:

MODELED ERROR ESTIMATE +/- 2.5%

GENDER AGE INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
LR SIS0, DO
TOTAL Male Female 18-29 30-24 45-60 B0+ $0-549,999 $50,000-599,399 5149,999 $199,999 5200,000+ Northeast Migwest South Mountain Pacific Repubdican Demoscrat ther
Watched all 28% 27% 28% 23% 25% 7% 35% 26% 32% 26% 29% 26% 33% 26% 25% 23% 31% 18% 41% 21%
Watched some 29% 30% 27% 30% 28% 31% 25% 31% 28% 29% 26% 24% 31% 30% 29% 22% 29% 20% 35% 28%
Watched a little 13% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 8% 18% 1% 16% 8% 9% 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Didn’t watch 31% 29% 32% 33% 30% 30% 32% 30% 29% 28% 37% 41% 23% 31% 34% 46% 26% 50% 11% 38%
Do you believe President Biden will bring the country closer together?
GenDER 3 OUSERGLD INCOWE = PARTY IDERTIFICATION
o TSI
TOTAL Male Female 18-29 30-24 45-60 B0+ $0-549,999 $50,000-599,399 5149,999 $199,999 5200,000+ Northeast Migwest South Mountain Pacific Repubdican Demoscrat ther
Yes 52% 52% 52% 56% 55% 50% 49% 52% 52% 55% 45% 57% 60% 53% 47% 39% 59% 26% B82% 41%
No 26% 29% 23% 19% 22% 32% 30% 25% 27% 25% 26% 26% 24% 23% 30% 41% 20% 53% 5% 30%
Unsure/No Answer 22% 18% 25% 25% 23% 18% 21% 23% 21% 20% 29% 17% 17% 24% 23% 20% 21% 21% 13% 29%
Do you believe President Biden will de a good job handling the response to the coronavirus?
SonDER =3 TOUSENGLD INCOME REGiON PARTY IDERTIFICATION
oo TSt
TOTAL Male Female 18-29 30-24 45-60 B0+ $0-549,999 $50,000-599,399 5149,999 $199,999 5200,000+ Northeast Migwest South Mountain Pacific Repubdican Demoscrat ther
Yes 64% 62% 66% 68% 67% 61% 62% 65% 65% 68% 63% 63% 72% 68% 59% 48% 69% 35% 92% 55%
No 20% 22% 18% 18% 16% 2a% 2a% 18% 21% 19% 18% 26% 17% 18% 23% 33% 14% 46% 3% 21%
Unsure/No Answer 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 19% 11% 11% 14% 18% 19% 17% 15% 5% 24%
Do you believe President Biden will do a good job handling the economy?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
T TSt
TOTAL male Female 1829 3034 4560 B0+ $0-549,999 $50,000-599,999 $149,999 $199,999 $200,000+ Northeast Migwest South Mountain Pacific Repupsican Democrat mer
Yes 53% 51% 54% 54% 55% 52% 49% 53% 53% 55% 47% 56% 59% 525 47% 39% 61% 22% B85% 40%
No 28% 0% 26% 19% 24% 33% 3a% 24% 30% 26% 37% 35% 26% 26% 31% 44% 20% £0% 3% 32%
Unsure/No Answer 20% 19% 20% 27% 21% 15% 17% 23% 17% 19% 16% 9% 14% 22% 22% 17% 19% 18% 12% 27%
Do you agree with President Biden's cabinet picks?
GENDER AGE INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
100, D00 150, 000
TOTAL Male Fernale 1829 30-24 45-60 60+ $0-545.935 $50.000-599.399 $149,993 $195,939 $200,000+ Northeast Midwest South Mountain Pacific Republican Democrat ther
Yes 43% 43% 44% 43% 44% 42% 45% 43% 443 50% 45% a8% 51% 443% 38% 25% 50% 21% 72% 31%
No 22% 25% 19% 17% 21% 26% 28% 20% 23% 22% 27% 17% 17% 19% 26% 35% 17% 45% 4% 25%
Unsure/No Answer 35% 32% 37% 40% 35% 32% 32% 37% 33% 28% 27% 37% 31% 37% 36% 35% 34% 34% 24% 44%
What one issue matters most to you?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
T TS
TOTAL Male Female 18-29 30-24 45-60 B0+ $0-549,999 $50,000-599,399 5149,999 $199,999 5200,000+ Northeast Migwest South Mountain Pacific Repubdican Demoscrat ther
Economy 27% 30% 24% 22% 27% 32% 25% 27% 27% 22% 29% 33% 20% 27% 28% 33% 26% 42% 15% 29%
Racial inequality 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7% 5% 12% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 11% 5% 13% %
Law and order 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 4% 8%
Coronavirus 26% 23% 29% 23% 23% 7% 32% 25% 26% 33% 29% 28% 35% 23% 24% 23% 30% 14% 40% 21%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Health care 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 4% 9% 12% 12% 8% 7% 8% 1% 10%
Climate change 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 13% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 1% 9% 5%
Immigration 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Supreme Court 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Education 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Other 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 3%




Do you agree with President Biden's executive order to launch a “100 Days Masking Challenge” to encourage Americans to wear masks?

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
SRR el IR
TOTAL Mae Femae 182 4 45-60 L 50-543,9%3 $50,000- 509,999 $149,999 L9999 $200,000¢ MNorthest Midwesl South Mhounlain Pacific Repruteican Democrst ther
fes 72% 5% T4% 73% 74% &7 4% 1% 72% T6% 1% 59% 75% 71% 65% 63% 7T 45% 4% 55%
No 13% 20% 16% 14% 14% 22% 20% 17% 17% 18% 21% 20% 16% 18% 18% 26% 14% 3% 3% 20%
Unsure/No Answer 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 7% 13% 10% &% 8% 11% 5% 11% 12% 11% 3% 14% 3% 15%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order on improving and expanding access to care and treatments for COVID-197
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIRICATION
KL OO0 150 -
TOTAL Mae Femae 120 EL 4580 Be 50-589, 999 $50,000-599, 999 £149,999 £199,999 $200,000+ MNorthest Midwest South Mounlan Pacific R prabiician Democrat thei
¥es 79% 765 B2% TE% 0% 78R B1% 7% 1% Ba% 70% 76% B2% BO0% 76% 74% B35 2% 93% 76%
No 9% 12% &% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% &% 18% 4% 9%
Unsura/No Answer 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 2% 10% 13% 8% 2% 15% 13% 115 21% 3% 15%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order on promoting COVID-19 safety in domestic and international travel?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
T OU 150 U
TOTAL Mae Femae 1829 EL 45-60 60s 50-589 959 $50,000-559, 999 $149,999 5199999 52000000 Northest Midwest South Mounlain Pacific R pubsdcan Democrst ther
es 76% 75% 7% 76% 7% 73% 7E% 76% 7% TH 79% 2% 83% 74% 74% 73% 76% 57% 1% 73%
No 12% 15% 2% 13% %% 15% 1% 10% 11% 18% 15% 19% 10% 18% 1% 15% 11% 25% 2% 12%
Unsure/No Answer 12% 11% 18% 11% 14% 12% 1% 14% 12% 3% 5% 9% 7% 12% 15% 11% 12% 18% 5% 16%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order for the United States to rejoin the World Health Organization?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFCATION
KL OO0 150 -
TOTAL Mae 120 EL 4580 Be 50-589, 999 $50,000-599, 999 £149,999 £199,999 $200,000+ MNorthest Midwest South Mounlan Pacific R prabiician Democrat thei
yes 66% 64% 71% 70% 51% 62% 65% 65% 1% 65% 71% 583 s0% 53% 72% 0% 2% 56%
No 21% 25% 16% 16% 26% 28% 15% 22% 29% 24% 19% 21% 24% 35% 14% 4% 3% 25%
Unsura/No Answer 13% 11% 1% 15% 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 1% 2% 11% 16% 11% 14% 16% 55 19%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order to restore a team in charge of pandemic response within the National Security Council?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
T OU 150 U
TOTAL Mae Femae 1829 EL 45-60 60s 50-589 959 $50,000-559, 999 $149,999 5199999 52000000 Northest Midwest South Mounlain Pacific R pubsdcan Democrst ther
res 63% 6% 69% 72% 70% 63% 66% 7% 63% 2% 71% 61% 75% 68% 63% s3% 71% 43% 2% 53%
No 16% 10% 13% 13% 12% 20% 18% 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 13% 15% 17% 23% 13% 0% 2% 10%
Unsure/No Answer 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 12% 13% 19% 13% 17% 20% 18% 16% 7% 5% 22%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order to extend eviction moratorium for renters who have fallen behind on their bills due to unemployment or reduced wages during the pandemic?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
TR T
TOTAL Mae 120 EL 4580 Be 50-589, 999 $50,000-599, 999 £149,999 £199,999 $200,000+ MNorthest Midwest South Mounlan Pacific R prabiician Democrat thei
ves 72% 50% 4% 7a% 73% 70% 71% 75% 74% 0% 55% 65% 73% 755 71% &7% 71% 50% 7% 65%
No 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 18% 13% 12% 11% 16% 18% 2% 15% 11% 13% 17% 17% 24% 1% 15%
Unsure/No Answer 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 27% 13% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17% o% 20%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order for the United States to re-join the Paris Agreement on cimate change?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
T OU- L300
TOTAL Mae Femae 1829 EL 45-60 60s 50-589 959 $50,000-559, 999 $149,999 5199999 52000000 Northest Midwest South Mounlain Padific Democrst ther
yes 62% 62% 63% 69% 66% 57% 58% 61% 63% 68% 60% 65% 71% 54% 54% 49% 71% 9% 52%
Ho 23% 28% 18% 15% 17% 20% 1% 20% 25% 23% 31% 30% 19% 20% 28% 7% 15% 4% 27%
Unsure/No Answer 15% 10% 10% 16% 17% 12% 11% 19% 12% 2% 10% 6% 10% 16% 18% 13% 14% 75 21%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order to include undocumented immigrants in the Census?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFCATION
SRR el IR
TOTAL Miade Femabe 1839 EEWT 4560 [ S0-5489, brd 550,000 549, 395 £149, 930 S0 995 $200,000+ Hortheast Midwest South Mhousain Paclic Repubican [ — ther
ves 53% 52% 54% 62% 55% 16% 50% 54% 53% 45% 25% 57% Sa% 5% 43% 613 26% 7% 45%
No 32% 34% 29% 22% 26% 38% 35% 20% 33% 4% 1% 30% 30% 36% 43% 24% 61% 8% 37%
Unsure/No Answer 15% 14% 17% 16% 13% 16% 1% 17% 14% 11% 13% 13% 15% 18% 14% 15% 13% 13% 19%




Do you agree with President Biden's memorandum directing officials to preserve and fortify the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, or DACA, program which protects immigrants brought to the US as children?

GEWDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGIOW FARTY IBENTIFICATION
T TSR
TOTAL Mae Female 1529 T 4560 604 S050,09 | $50,000-509, 399 5148509 $199.999 5200,0006 Horthesst Midwest South Moustsin Pacific Repubican Democrat ther
Ves 63% 59% 66% 68% 63% 55% 61% 62% 63% 63% 0% 57% 65% 66% 57% 58% 67% IB% 86% 56%
No 20% 25% 16% 14% 15% 25% 27% 20% 18% 24% 26% 26% 200 18% 24% 26% 16% 42% 6% 22%
Unsure/No Answer 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 20% 13% 18% 17% 13% 15% 17% 16% 165 19% 16% 17% 200% o% 23%

Do you agree with President Biden's executive order to remove the Muslim ban that restricted entry into the US from majority-Muslim countries?

GENDER WGE HOUSEHDLD INCOME REGION PAKTY IDENTIFICATION
TR0 LS5 IR
TOTAL sk Female 183 a4 4550 e SopE 0 | $50,000.55 599 $148 550 5199 355 S00,0500+ Horthest Mikd et Souih Mhountain Facific Rl ey L —— ther
s 52% 54% 51% 65% 650% 41% 44% 51% 51% 59% 56% 56% 56% S5 46% 42% 57% 2TH 76% 44%
No 31% 32% J0% 19% 24% 30% 39% 31% 31% 20% 31% 37% 0% 27% 36% 39% 24% 505 o% 35%
Unsure/No Answer 17% 14% 20% 16% 16% 20% 17% 19% 18% 12% 13% L] 14% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 15% 21%

Do you agree with President Biden's proclamation that will pause the construction of the border wall with Mexico?

GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PAETY IDENTIFICATION
ML L0 IR
TOTAL Mae Femae 1829 e 45-80 &0 50-549, 999 $50,000- 569 399 5149 999 5199999 $200,0000 MNorthest Midwe st South Mioustain R o cam Democrat ther
ves 58% 56% 60% 65% 62% 54% 52% s57% 59% 63% 56% 51% 63% 51% 52% 7% 29% 7% 49%
No 29% 31% 28% 18% 24% 36% 3E% 29% 31% 26% 32% 30% 29% 27% 33% 43% 60% 6% 33%
Unsure/No Answer 13% 13% 13% 17% 13% 11% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 15% 11% 11% 7% 18%
Do you agree with President Biden's executive order on supperting the reopening of schools?
GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME REGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
SRR w12 IHRE
TOTAL Mae Femae 1829 4 45-60 B0 50549, 9% 550,000 559 399 5149 999 5199999 $200,0000 HNorthest Midwe st South Miountain Pacific R ol cam Democrat ther

res 53% 55% 52% 51% 53% 54% 55% s52% 54% 59% 50% 56% 57% 56% 50% 61% 49% 58% 56% 4%
No 18% 19% 18% 25% 17% 17% 15% 21% 18% 11% 15% 11% 1% 16% 21% 15% 18% 20% 15% 21%
Unsure/No Answer 28% 7% 30% 25% 30% 28% 30% 27% 28% 30% 35% 33% 2% 28% 30% 24% 33% 21% 5% 31%

Nature of Sample

Age Percent

<18 0%

18-29 2%

30-44 27%

45-60 7%

> 60 24%

Gender Percent

Male 47%

Female 53%

Household Income Percent

50-549, 985 37%

£50,000-595,099 33%

£100,000-5148,999 14%

$150,000-5174,999 4%

200,000+ 3%

Prefer not to answer E%

Party Identification Percent

Repuiblican 21%

Democrat 365

Independent,/Other 435

Region Percent

Mortheast 14%

Midweest 21%

South 31%

Maountain o

Pacific 24%

Device Type Percent

i0s phone / Tablet 55%

Android Phone / Tablet 408

other Phone / Tablat 0%

windows Desktop / Laptop 3%

MacO5 Desktop | Laptop 1%

Other 1%




